
Anexo VII

1 ACAPONETA 3,500,653 1,369,209 90,568 126,358 149,341 413,916 7,321 26,128 0 35,184 5,683,495

2 AHUACATLAN 2,393,242 928,206 122,040 51,586 59,272 170,846 5,750 20,521 0 27,634 3,751,464

3 AMATLAN DE CAÑAS 2,282,360 871,367 127,856 37,739 42,436 188,272 9,423 33,628 0 45,283 3,593,080

4 BAHIA DE BANDERAS 2,795,284 1,383,844 110,067 305,691 1,448,263 4,271,930 18,264 65,179 0 87,769 10,398,521

5 COMPOSTELA 4,495,695 1,780,189 75,687 229,568 301,895 4,753,435 10,784 38,485 0 51,824 11,685,737

6 EL NAYAR 1,476,683 579,537 185,840 111,529 122,564 669,954 7,253 25,885 0 34,857 3,179,246

7 HUAJICORI 1,510,771 573,682 182,761 38,434 42,237 1,119,872 8,134 29,026 0 39,087 3,504,917

8 IXTLAN DEL RIO 3,055,912 1,195,279 100,489 93,827 111,718 29,898 6,406 22,862 0 30,786 4,616,390

9 JALA 2,721,367 1,052,616 110,067 58,513 65,866 -1,024 6,330 22,592 0 30,422 4,036,328

10 LA YESCA 1,562,045 601,696 175,748 43,974 49,147 1,211,620 5,625 20,073 0 27,030 3,669,926

11 ROSAMORADA 2,758,007 1,161,779 109,041 117,353 130,904 16,669 7,623 27,204 0 36,633 4,328,580

12 RUIZ 3,216,613 1,247,611 96,555 76,520 85,717 451,782 6,154 21,960 0 29,572 5,202,911

13 SAN BLAS 4,525,749 1,764,537 75,174 136,765 157,595 2,180,124 7,931 28,304 0 38,114 8,876,179

14 SAN PEDRO LAGUINILLAS 2,064,742 793,733 137,776 25,963 28,863 173,511 5,110 18,235 0 24,555 3,247,933

15 SANTA MARIA DEL ORO 2,719,845 1,056,234 110,067 78,932 89,408 206,805 6,085 21,715 0 29,241 4,289,091

16 SANTIAGO IXCUINTLA 8,040,500 3,453,412 52,254 307,456 377,687 974,437 12,906 46,057 0 62,020 13,264,708

17 TECUALA 3,386,240 1,319,870 92,963 135,703 153,407 -2,280 7,342 26,201 0 35,283 5,119,446

18 TEPIC 37,497,709 14,873,804 29,505 1,226,498 3,953,444 13,501,733 43,923 156,751 0 211,079 71,283,367

19 TUXPAN 3,663,548 1,503,292 87,660 103,855 116,086 22,540 7,423 26,491 0 35,672 5,530,895

20 XALISCO 3,021,229 1,211,385 101,857 156,543 226,641 864,424 10,053 35,875 0 48,309 5,628,007

96,688,191 38,721,285 2,173,973 3,462,806 7,712,491 31,218,464 199,839 713,172 0 960,354 180,890,222

Anexo VII

1 ACAPONETA -42,149 6,174 44,994 9,018

2 AHUACATLAN -33,104 2,960 44,994 14,849

3 AMATLAN DE CAÑAS -54,247 1,914 44,994 -7,340

4 BAHIA DE BANDERAS -105,144 71,457 44,994 11,307

5 COMPOSTELA -62,083 13,143 44,994 -3,946

6 EL NAYAR -41,757 4,662 44,994 7,898

7 HUAJICORI -46,824 1,394 44,994 -437

8 IXTLAN DEL RIO -36,880 5,401 44,994 13,515

9 JALA -36,444 2,669 44,994 11,219

10 LA YESCA -32,380 2,006 44,994 14,620

11 ROSAMORADA -43,884 4,138 44,994 5,248

12 RUIZ -35,425 3,206 44,994 12,774

13 SAN BLAS -45,659 6,050 44,994 5,385

14 SAN PEDRO LAGUINILLAS -29,415 1,160 44,994 16,738

15 SANTA MARIA DEL ORO -35,030 3,421 44,994 13,385

16 SANTIAGO IXCUINTLA -74,297 13,717 44,994 -15,586

17 TECUALA -42,267 5,149 44,994 7,875

18 TEPIC -252,863 91,987 44,994 -115,883

19 TUXPAN -42,734 3,825 44,994 6,085

20 XALISCO -57,872 13,357 44,994 478

-1,150,459 257,790 899,874 7,204

Anexo VII

1 ACAPONETA 567,919 85,335 653,254

2 AHUACATLAN 446,047 40,908 486,955

3 AMATLAN DE CAÑAS 730,931 26,451 757,383

4 BAHIA DE BANDERAS 1,416,715 987,683 2,404,398

5 COMPOSTELA 836,511 181,660 1,018,171

6 EL NAYAR 562,637 64,432 627,068

7 HUAJICORI 630,913 19,267 650,180

8 IXTLAN DEL RIO 496,919 74,658 571,578

9 JALA 491,051 36,897 527,948

10 LA YESCA 436,293 27,730 464,023

11 ROSAMORADA 591,300 57,201 648,501

12 RUIZ 477,323 44,310 521,634

13 SAN BLAS 615,214 83,623 698,837

14 SAN PEDRO LAGUINILLAS 396,344 16,035 412,378

15 SANTA MARIA DEL ORO 471,991 47,282 519,273

16 SANTIAGO IXCUINTLA 1,001,082 189,601 1,190,683

17 TECUALA 569,510 71,166 640,677

18 TEPIC 3,407,100 1,271,441 4,678,541

19 TUXPAN 575,798 52,867 628,664

20 XALISCO 779,778 184,620 964,397

15,501,376 3,563,167 19,064,543

Anexo VII

FGP    FFM

1 ACAPONETA 3,458,504 1,375,383 135,562 126,358 149,341 413,916 7,321 26,128 0 653,254 35,184 6,380,952

2 AHUACATLAN 2,360,138 931,166 167,034 51,586 59,272 170,846 5,750 20,521 0 486,955 27,634 4,280,902

3 AMATLAN DE CAÑAS 2,228,113 873,280 172,849 37,739 42,436 188,272 9,423 33,628 0 757,383 45,283 4,388,406

4 BAHIA DE BANDERAS 2,690,140 1,455,302 155,061 305,691 1,448,263 4,271,930 18,264 65,179 0 2,404,398 87,769 12,901,996

5 COMPOSTELA 4,433,612 1,793,332 120,681 229,568 301,895 4,753,435 10,784 38,485 0 1,018,171 51,824 12,751,786

6 EL NAYAR 1,434,926 584,199 230,833 111,529 122,564 669,954 7,253 25,885 0 627,068 34,857 3,849,069

7 HUAJICORI 1,463,946 575,076 227,754 38,434 42,237 1,119,872 8,134 29,026 0 650,180 39,087 4,193,747

8 IXTLAN DEL RIO 3,019,032 1,200,681 145,482 93,827 111,718 29,898 6,406 22,862 0 571,578 30,786 5,232,269

9 JALA 2,684,923 1,055,286 155,061 58,513 65,866 -1,024 6,330 22,592 0 527,948 30,422 4,605,917

10 LA YESCA 1,529,665 603,702 220,742 43,974 49,147 1,211,620 5,625 20,073 0 464,023 27,030 4,175,599

11 ROSAMORADA 2,714,123 1,165,918 154,034 117,353 130,904 16,669 7,623 27,204 0 648,501 36,633 5,018,961

12 RUIZ 3,181,187 1,250,816 141,548 76,520 85,717 451,782 6,154 21,960 0 521,634 29,572 5,766,890

13 SAN BLAS 4,480,090 1,770,587 120,168 136,765 157,595 2,180,124 7,931 28,304 0 698,837 38,114 9,618,515

14 SAN PEDRO LAGUINILLAS 2,035,327 794,894 182,770 25,963 28,863 173,511 5,110 18,235 0 412,378 24,555 3,701,604

15 SANTA MARIA DEL ORO 2,684,815 1,059,655 155,061 78,932 89,408 206,805 6,085 21,715 0 519,273 29,241 4,850,990

16 SANTIAGO IXCUINTLA 7,966,203 3,467,130 97,248 307,456 377,687 974,437 12,906 46,057 0 1,190,683 62,020 14,501,825

17 TECUALA 3,343,973 1,325,019 137,956 135,703 153,407 -2,280 7,342 26,201 0 640,677 35,283 5,803,281

18 TEPIC 37,244,845 14,965,791 74,499 1,226,498 3,953,444 13,501,733 43,923 156,751 0 4,678,541 211,079 76,057,105

19 TUXPAN 3,620,814 1,507,117 132,654 103,855 116,086 22,540 7,423 26,491 0 628,664 35,672 6,201,317

20 XALISCO 2,963,356 1,224,742 146,851 156,543 226,641 864,424 10,053 35,875 0 964,397 48,309 6,641,192

95,537,732 38,979,075 3,073,847 3,462,806 7,712,491 31,218,464 199,839 713,172 0.00 19,064,543 960,354 200,922,324
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